
38,766

9

5,506

7,897

4,536

5,031

2,812

5,924

449

872

553

1,019

312

536

375

750

172

307

38

390

365

338

7

7

83

478

22,177

7

2,955

4,446

2,665

2,724

1,453

3,835

238

527

339

576

183

311

219

378

101

145

22

257

241

176

5

5

44

325

16,589

2

2,551

3,451

1,871

2,307

1,359

2,089

211

345

214

443

129

225

156

372

71

162

16

133

124

162

2

2

39

153

1,688

9

61

478

18

2

33

1,067

－

4

10

－

1

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

4

－

－

－

－

37,078

－

5,445

7,419

4,518

5,029

2,779

4,857

449

868

543

1,019

311

536

375

750

171

307

38

390

365

334

7

7

83

478

總 計 Grand total

本 部 Ministry of Labor

新 北 市 New Taipei City

臺 北 市 Taipei City

桃 園 市 Taoyuan City

臺 中 市 Taichung City

臺 南 市 Tainan City

高 雄 市 Kaohsiung City

宜 蘭 縣 Yilan County

新 竹 縣 Hsinchu County

苗 栗 縣 Miaoli County

彰 化 縣 Changhwa County

南 投 縣 Nantou County

雲 林 縣 Yunlin County

嘉 義 縣 Chiayi County

屏 東 縣 Pingtung County

臺 東 縣 Taitung County

花 蓮 縣 Hwalien County

澎 湖 縣 Penghu County

基 隆 市 Keelung City

新 竹 市 Hsinchu City

嘉 義 市 Chiayi City

金 門 縣 Kinmen County

連 江 縣 Lienchiang County

科技產業園區 Technology Industrial Park

科學園區 Science Parks

2024113年

勞動部勞動關係司。
The Department of Employment Relations, MOL.

表 3-12 勞資爭議受理案件涉及人數─按性別、身分及地區分

Table 3-12 Workers Involved Labor-Management Disputes by Sex, Class and Area

單位：人 Unit：Person

性 別

Sex

身 分 別

workers involved dispute
The class of the

地 區 別 總 計

男

Male

女

Female

工 會

organization
Workers'

勞 工

Worker (s)
Area Grand total

資料來源：
Source ：

-78-


